A.P.N. No.: | 1419-26-311-028
R.P.T.T. | \$2,827.50
File No.: | 1638757 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Brian Francis Lapworth and Janel Kay Lapworth
P.O. Box 933
Genoa, NV 89411

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2827.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,867.50 Pgs=2 08/12/2022 01:33 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Mountain Meadow Estates LLC**, a **Nevada limited liability company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Brian Francis Lapworth and Janel Kay Lapworth**, **husband and wife as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 28 as shown on the FINAL MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0201 MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 14, 2021, as File No. 2021-965462, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 3, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

 Mountain Meadow Estates LLC, a Nevada limited liability company By: Brandon Hill, Manager	
State of Nevada)) ss	\ \
County of Douglas)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 day of Hogust By: Brandon Hill as Manager of Mountain Meadow Estates LLC, a Nevada limited liab	, 2022 oility company
Signature: Notary Public	
Sherry Ackermann My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
CUEDRY ACKERMANN	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						1
	a) <u>1419-26-311-028</u>					1	
						\	\
	c)	<u> </u>				1	\ \
	d) Type of Property:						\ \
	a.⊟ Vacant Land	h ⊠ Cinalo Fasa Das	EOD	BECODI	DEBC OD	TIONIA	L USE ONLY
		b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.					1 1
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book			-	e:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		287	ding:		- -
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	S:			
	☐ Other				The second name of the second	The same of the sa	
_			-			-	/
	. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 725,0	00.00	V		
		osure Only (value of property	·				
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	- T B	\$ 725,0		-		
(I. Real Property Transfe	er Lax Due	\$ <u>2,827</u>	7.50	-		
4	If Exemption Claimed	< <			1 1		
4.		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	rtion		/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for				- /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	_ \		-/-		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 100	%	$\overline{}$			
		and acknowledges, under pe		periury, pl	ursuant to	NRS 3	375.060
		information provided is corre					
and	I can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon	to substa	ntiate the	informatio	n prov	ided herein.
Fur	thermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of any	/ claimed	exemptio	n, or other	deter	mination of
ado	litional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due	plus inter	est at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant
to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severa	illy liable	for any add	ditiona	I amount owed.
	GN	L	\ \ \				~
Sig	nature 0+		_ Capaci	ty	Gr anto r	<u> </u>	CMU.
			\	\			
Sig	nature	\	Capaci	ity	Grantee		
-			-				<u> </u>
CE.	LLED (CDANTOD) INC	ODMATION	Auszer	CODAN	tee\		FIGN
<u>3E</u>	LLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				
Dri	nt Name: Mountain Me	ndow Estatos II C. a.	Deiest N			Lanu	orth and Janel
/		ed liability company	FIGURIA		an Francis y Lapworth		orın and Janei
hA	dress: 1625 Highway 8		Addres	s: P.O.		<u> </u>	
	y: Minden	O COMO TOZ		Genoa	DOX 000		
		Zip: 89423	State:	NV		Zip:	89411
		30.20	Oldio.			<u>_</u> .p.	00+11
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING (re	auired if	not selle	r or huve	r)	
	nt Name: Stewart Titl		Escrow		3757 sa	<u>- 1</u>	
794	lress: 1362 Hwy 395						
	: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV		Zip:	89410